
 

 FCR 16 
 
Office of the President 
December 12, 2006 
 
 
 
Members, Board of Trustees: 
 

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT 
 
Recommendation:  that the capital construction report for the three months ending September 30, 
2006 be accepted.  This report refers only to projects that had activity within this quarter. 
 
Background:  Under House Bill 622 enacted in the 1982 session of the Kentucky General Assembly, 
the university is authorized to enter into architectural, engineering, and related consultant contracts 
for the purpose of accomplishing capital construction at the University of Kentucky. 
 
For the period July 1, 2006 thru September 30, 2006: 
 
There were three new contracts this quarter: 
 
Project 2231.0  Upgrade Surgical Services 
   Woodford Builders, $3,328,150 
Project 2235.0  Construct Biological Pharmaceutical Complex Building 
   EOP Architects, $10,225,020 
Project 2251.0  Renovate – Expand Boone Faculty Center   
   EOP Architects, $275,000 
 
One contract was completed: 
 
Project 2237.0  Commonwealth Stadium Waterproofing/Concrete Sealing 
   RAM Building Restoration and Waterproofing, $1,403,530 
 
Two amendments as follows: 
 
Project 2236.0  Expand Emergency Services - Hospital  

- Design Greeter/Security desk, revised electrical drawings for  
Additional Patient monitoring equipment, commissioning of  
New Air Handling Units (+) $17,952 

 
Project 2239.0  Construct Patient Care Facility  

- Addition of two floors to the Parking Garage; additional reviews on  
impact of wind and storm water (+) $299,044 

 
 
 



 

Three change orders greater than $25,000 as follows: 
 
Project 2237.0  Commonwealth Stadium Waterproofing/Concrete Sealing 

- Addition of epoxy leveling fill  (+) $46,055 
 
Project 2196.0  Memorial Coliseum Expansion 

- Addition of light fixtures (+) $26,774 
- Provision for engraved brick pavers (+) $26,385 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action taken:  Approved  Disapproved  Other __________________________ 




















































